

2022-01-31

**REQUEST FOR TENDERS
VARIOUS FENCING REPLACEMENT
RFQ 01 (2022-01)
ADDENDUM #2**

This addendum shall be incorporated into, and form part of RFQ 01 (2022-01) and take precedence over all requirements of the previously issued bid documents including plans. This addendum must be signed by the bidder (signing officer) in the appropriate space and must be attached to the Form for submission by the bidder. This Addendum consists of two (2) pages and the attached documents.

1. QUESTION

The Sumatran tiger spec is all black coloured framework and asks for 6" square welded wire – that mesh doesn't come coloured, only galvanized

RESPONSE:

Please use galvanized welded wire mesh for the Sumatran tiger fencing.

2. QUESTION

The cheetah spec doesn't say if its all galvanized or all coloured

RESPONSE:

All cheetah fencing to be galvanized.

3. QUESTION

For the cheetah fence spec for the chain link fabric it just says 34mm diamonds – it doesn't mention the gauge of the mesh, only the gauge of the tie wires.

RESPONSE:

Please use 9ga fabric for the cheetah fencing.

4. QUESTION

The cheetah fence doesn't mention if the framework is to be coloured black or left as galvanized.

RESPONSE:

Cheetah fencing (mesh and framing) to be galvanized.

5. QUESTION

For the drawing for the cheetah it shows 102 od line post and 102 od corner posts – this size does not exist.

RESPONSE:

Cheetah fence and line posts to be 110mm (4.5") OD.

Receipt of the Addendum shall be acknowledged as part of your submission.

The Board of Management of the Toronto Zoo reserves the right to reject any or all Tenders or to accept any quotation, should it deem such action to be in its interests.

If you have any queries regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Peter Vasilopoulos, Supervisor, Purchasing & Supply, at 416-392-5916 or by email pvasilopoulos@torontozoo.ca.

Yours truly,

Peter Vasilopoulos
Supervisor, Purchasing & Supply

I/we hereby acknowledge receipt of this addendum and make allowance in my bid.

Signed (Must be Signing Officer of Firm)

Name of Firm

Date:

END OF ADDENDUM 2